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· __ -1~-- DIS9IPLINAJlY--_PRClCE~DlNGS _ ;,.-- PROCUREMENT FOR _PROSTITUTION ,~:·,·:·, ·. __ 
·NUISANCE - SALE TO INTOXICATED PERSONS-.- FOUL LANGUAGE ~-- -.:>.'. 

-. GAMBLING (WAGERING) . .;. SALE IN V~OLATION OF STA~E REGULATION._:-_ 
NO. 38 - SALE DURING 1 PROHIBITED HOURS - FALSE STATEMENT- IN·::-. _ _­

-APPLICATION. FOR LICENSE --PRIOR SIMILAR RECORD - LICENSE - . 
REVOKED. -

In the Matter of Di_s.ciplinary 
Proceedings agai~~t_ 

. - -

- RALPH CAPRIO 
t/a RALPHS 

--381 -South Orange Avenue 
Newark 3, N. J~ 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C-603, issued by the ·Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage_Control of ) 

_.the 9ity of Newark. 
: . . . 

-.,.. ........ ._ _ __.... ______ ~----------- ... ---·-------------

CONCLUSIONS 
-~ND -ORDER 

-- -Samuel Raffaele, Esq., Attorney for Licensee. · ~:: · ··. 
:.Edward F. Ambrose, Esq.; Appearing for·the'Division of Alcoholic-

-" · - · _ Beverage Control. · 

-_;.· ]3y·_.-THE ACTING 'DIRECTOR: 

·f.-_: ·_:: · ~ · .- " . - License,,e pleads !!Q!l vu1 t to charges da.ted April 15, 
· ... _: _ _19631-... a~ f'ol~ows J_S-6396): - _. / - .. 

--. ''·+._-Ori .March IJ-14, ---_20~21,t-:--23~?4,. 27-28- and- 30-JI.;· 
-1963:_/ YO'li allowed, permitted and_ suffered lewdness arid-"~>. 

- '.:J.mn,ioral ~ctivi ty iri and upon ·your licensed p~_emises-,. -.--':-'..--=-~' 
_viz., in tha-t you, through a person employed as -a. , - 1

'> 
_ bartender. on your licens_ed pr_·emise.s made _of_fers to male 
}patr.0116 ,and: cus~omers on-yo1lr-:.- licensed premises _to' ·_. - .. 
:·procure ·,_and _did- pro<?ure _a_ female. to ~ngage in ~cts -.o.r _:._<:· 
.~-illicit· s_exual intercours:e _and_ acts -of· pervert_ed ·sexual,"~_; 
-'·.i.-elatio1j:s with"( said_ male .patrons __ and customer's anQ.-' .. -.-=:,;-._:_>~: 
'.-_·pa-rt~c_ipa.ted ·1n and al:.lowed, _permitted and suf-fered .the,\" 
:-_making of- overtures and a.r·rangements, ·in and upon your · _ 
."_;J..icensed~ premises, by .said female- _with male patrons an(l. 
customers .. for acts of ·illicit sexual intercourse and. -

"acts of-. perverted sexual relatio_ns, as aforesaid;_ in-. 
:_violation of- Rule -5 of State R.eg_ulation No. 20 • 

. n2. On the occasions aforesaid, you allowed,- . 
permitted and suffered. your licensed place of busines·s .. 

-to be conducted in such manner as to become a·nuisance, 
_·viz.,_ 1~ that you allowed, permitted and suffered lewd""'." -

ne_ss and immoral- activity and foul, filthy and obscene -
language and conduct in and upon your licensed premises;_:· 

-allowed, permitted and suffered a person employed as a _ 
-bartender on your licensed premise·s to make offers, 
overtur.es ana- arrangements with male patrons aµd customer~._ 
to procure females to engage with them in acts of illic.lt . -. 

-- ·sexual intercourse and acts of -perverted sexual relations;. 
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allowed, permitted and suffered the Sale and service 
to and the consumption of alcoholic beverages by persons 
actually.o"r apparently intoxicated in and upon your 
.licensed premises; and otherwis_e conducted your _licensed 
place of business in a manner offensive to common 
decency and public morals; in violat~on bf Rule 5 of 
State .Regulation No. 20." 

.Licensee also pleads 11Q11-vult to additional charges 
. dated September 12, 1963, pr·ef erred while the previous charges · 
- _were pend.ing hearing, as foll~ws (S-6504): . . : . 

"l. On Thursday night August 15 into early morning 
·hours o·r Friday, August 16, and during early ~orning hours 
of Thursday, August 22, 1963, you allowed, permitted and · 
suffered foul, filtl:zy and obscene language in and ~pon 
your ·11censed premises; in violation of Rule 5 of State· 
Regulation No. 20 • 

.. -"2. On Thursday night August 15 into early mo~ning' ._:. ·· .. 
hours of Friday, August 16, and on Friday riight, August - ·. 
16 into early morning hours of August 17, 1963, you .. · · · 
allowed, permitted and suffered gambling in and upon 
your licensed premises, viz., the playing of a pool· 
game for stakes of money; in violation of Rule 7 of· St.a:t.e 
Regulation No. 20e ' 

"3. During early morning hours of Thursday, August 
22, 1963, you sold, served and delivered and. allowed,. 
permitted and suffered the sale, serv-ice and delivery 
of alcoholic beverages, directly or indirectly, to 

.persons actually or apparently intoxicated and allowed, 
permitted and suffered the consumption of alcoholic 
beverages by such persons in and upon your licensed 
premises; in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulation No. ·20 • 

. . -. . . ''4· On Friday, August 16, 1963, at about 11:45 -p.ni •. :·,: .. 1 
· 

and on Thursday, August 22, 1963, at about 2:05 a.m., : · · 
. you sold. and delivered and allowed," permiitted and suffereq 
the sale and deli very of alcoholic beverages, at retail," ·"" .. 
tn,their original containers for consumption off your . 

·licensed· premises and allowed, permitted and suffered the 
removal of said alcoholic .. beverages in their original, . . 
containers from your licensed premises,; in ,viola tfon: of ::_··._; ·_. 
·Rule 1 of State Regulation No • .38. 1 - · ·- · ;· · -

_ "5 .. On Thursday, August 22, 1963, betwe~n 2:00_· ~~~~ .. 
. . and· 2 :05 a .m.., you sold, served, delivered ·and ·~11owed:,: .- · 
. ~··permitted ~nd shffered the sale; service and delivery,. 

of Jalcoholic beverages in and upon your licensed . 
premises; in violation of Section 3:l(a) of the Revised 
Ordinances of the City of Newark, adopted October 15, 

-· 1952, as amended Decemb~r 5, 1956. · - · . · ·· 

"6. On Thursday, August 22, 1963, between.2:00 ·a.m. 
·and 2:10 a.m., you failed to have your entire licensed 
:·premises closed; in violation of Section 3:l(b) of the 

Revised Ordinances of the City of Newark, adopted 
· O~tober 15,- 1952, as amended December 5, 1956 •. 



. : ... "7 •. ·In :Y:OUI'. · ·a;ppli--cation .. filed .with .-the Municipal 
._)~o,ard of -Alco~~li:c·.Beverage. C.ontrol .. of ·the City ·of .. 
·Newark,. dated May 31, 1963, and upon which you · 

obtained your current plenary re.tai+.:consumpt_ion .lic:en·se., 
you falsely stated 'No' in answer to Question No_. -41 .. which 
asks: •Have you or has any other person mentioned in 
this application ever had any interest, directly _or· · 
indi~_e·etly, in· ·any· alcoh,olic beverage license .or permit· 
in New Jersey or any other state which was. ~urrengered_, 

·,suspended, revoked or cancelled?•_, wherea·s in t~uth 
and fact plenary retail consumption 11,cense held by 
you for these same premises, ·effective July 1,_ 1962 
_for the 1962-63 period, was suspended by the ·Municipal 
·Board of Alcoholic· Beverage Control. of the· City of . 
Newa·rk for ten (10) days commenciri.g Octo·ber 29, .1962 · 

_ for violation of Rule 1. of State·· Regulation ·No. 38; .. 
. said false· answer, ·statement, ·evasion and ·suppression 

·being in violation of R.S. 33:1-25." 

Licensee has a previous record of ·suspension of .license 
by the municipal issuing authority for ten days, effective 
October 29, ·196"2, for local "hours" violation, the subject of 
of the ·seventh charge above .• 

· The number· and variety of the charges, the seriousne·ss 
of the March violations, and their aggravated nature as indicated 
by the agents' .reports of investigation considered, as well 
'as. the prior record of the· licensee and the occurrence of the 

· vf,i_ti:qus. violations in August· while the proceeding with respect 
to the .. March viola:tions .was s.til~ pending, it is obvious that 
the only proper penalty is outright revocation of the license 
even in view of the non-vult plea. Cf. Re Monke~ Club, Inc., 
Bulletin 1511, Item l; Re Tabatneck, Bulletin 14 3, Item 1. 

Accordingly, it· is on this 22d day of October, 1963, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-603, 
issued ·by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
·the -City of 1 Newark to Ralph Caprio, t/a Ralphs, for premlses 
381 South Orange Avenue, Newark, be and the same is hereby 

: r_e.~oked,. effecti~e immedia te~y. · 

EMERSON A. TSCHUPP 
ACTING DIRECTOR 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS..:. ALCOHOLIC.BEVERAGES NOT TRULY 
LABELED~ LICENSE SUSPENDED.FOR 40 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

· /··; In the:)4atter of Discipl:biary 
·Proce~dtngs against. -

JOHN~TpM, ·.INC~ ... 
t/a ·JACK KENNEDY'S 

.. 700 .. Emory Street 
· Asbury.: Park, N. J •. 

. . . . . , . 
' . . . ' . 

Holder·· or 
0

Plenary. Retail -consumption 
L~c,~nse .C-45, · issued by the·. Ci ~Y . · 
Qo_ti.nc1.l '.of .. -the· City. or· Asbury Park. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

), -

•' ) . 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND OIIDER · · 

--------------~~~~----~~-~-~---~---~--~-Saul c. Schutzman, Esq.,· Attorney for. Licensee .• 
David S~ ·Piltzer, Esq., :Appearing.for the Divi~ion of Alcoholic 

· · Beverage Contrcil •. 

:BY THE ACTING DIRECTOR: 

· .Licensee pleads non vul t to a charg~ alleging tha~···on 
.September 10., 1963, it possessed alcoholic beverag.es -in- eleven_· 

· bottles bearing labels which did not truly ·de~cribe· their 
contents, in· violation· of. Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 2.0.- · 

.. - I ' -· "' . . _. ·. 

-_ -: . ·Absent ·prior record·, the. l!°cense will -be. ·suspended. . 
for torty days, with remission· of five days -for the plea·entered~ 

·leaving a net· suspension of thirty-five days.- .Cf.- Re Tripl~ T 1 
Inc.,· Bull'etin 1427, Item 5; Re Al Meli to, Inc., Bulletin 1413, 

· Item 5. -

·· Accordingly,,.it is, on this 4th day of November·; .. 196J, 

.. · ., .. .- .- . ORDERED that Ple.nary Retail. Consumption License ·C-45, 
. issued. by ·the City Counci1 of the City of ·As bury. Park to · .. 

. · Johh-Tom·, Inc., t/a Jack Kennedy~s,_ for premises 700 .Emory .: .· 
-· .. Street,. Asbury· Park, be and the same is _hereby suspended for - · 
.. ·thirty~five.(35) days,·commencing at 3:00 a.m. Monday, Nove~ber 

. .'· -'.llt··~ 9~.3 ;_· an~ ter.~ina ting ·at ._3 :_00 a .m. Monday, December._ 16, 1963. 
. . ·~. . ~-. 

'EMERSON ·A~· ~TSCHUPP .·. 
ACTING DIRECTOR·" 



. BtTLL~TIN .1540 _. 
• . :·-= ,. : . ~ . . , . • . 

. ·'. 
-1 • . 

.PAGE·-.5~.· 
. . ·. . .. (' _.-

. '?· · .... nrsci~~~NARY.'PROCEEDINGS - 9AMBL~NG- (NlJMBERS ~ETS'). -)SALEF·,.·: 
. . : BELOW -FILED PRIGE - LIGENSE- __ S_USP~NDED :FO_R 35 'DAYS·, ·1Es.s·.·t.:y 

-FOR PLEA.:· .. - · ·· - ·> . . :. ·. -~-;. 
' > • ' : • • • • • ' ' :. ' ~ • - ' 

' ' - -

. '·. In: the: Matter .. of Dis.flpl:inary. · .. · 
Procee.dings,.against · ·· · · 

. . . . . 

.. ANTONI ·RttMiANOWSKI . and -JOHN : . 

. :- '. 'RUMIANOWSKI .,· . . . ·. · .· 
t/a MAY-JO~.•$ CAFE- : . .- ... 

~ 627 North Olden.Avenue: 

) :_. 

···}. 

.)_ 
) : . 

Trenton 9, N-. J. 
" · .. )· .. 

. ,Hol~ers« .of_ P.leriary· Retail· c'or1sumption. · ·· 
:>L~ce~se c~·1qs,, .. issu~d. by ·the City ·.·). · 
· .. ·.counc.il. of the' C-i ty .: qf Trenton.~ · 
.,:-' ..;_, . .;.__·...:~~~~-------·---·..;;..;...._ ... ~ .... ~::.. ....... -------~---:~----- . 

CONCtU~ION·s ·.· 
.AND ·ORDER 

_ ... .,:L+ce.rrs·e.es·, .. bY John' Rumia.nowski, Pro· se. · .. 
·,·.Edward F. ·Ambrose, Esq~, Appearing -for the Division of Alcoholic 

· Bever~ge ~orttrol. 

. . BY THE A.CTIN.G D.IRECTOR: 

·· • ....• · .••. · ; License~s Plead non vul t to charges alleging tba t (1) 
·and {~) .on: July 8, :L2. and 19 and August 2, 6 and 14, 1963, they 
petniitted ·acceptance~ ·of· numbers bets on the licensed premises, .. 

·in" violation of Rules 6 and 7 of State Regulation No. 20, and' 
. (3) .·on July 27 and August 10 and 13, 1963; they sold two cases 
. ~nd .. a .6-pack of beer below filed. price, in violation of Rule 5 
· of«. State Regulation No. .30. 

· . ··. · Absen.t prior. record, the licen·se will be suspended on 
the firs·t and. second charges for twenty~five days (Re Russo, 

. Bullet.in 1528, Item ?) and· on the, third. charge _for ten days 
·{Re Garskx, Bulletin 1518, Item 1), or a total of thirty-five, 
days, .with remission· of five days.for the plea entered, leaving 
a· net· .suspension ··of· thirty days_,• · · 

. - ~ . 

· .:Abcordingly, it is~. on this 4th day of _Novembe~, 1963, 
'. ' . . ,_ 

: ...... ORDERED .that Plenary Retail. Consump~ion Lice:ris·e C-108; 
-. issued· by the City Council of the City of Trenton to Antoni . 
· .. ··Rumiano~lS.l{i and ... John RUm.ianowski,· t/a May-Jon's Cafe, for· 
.. premis~s.· '.627 North Olden: Avenue~ Trenton, be an.d the .same ·1s 
· .. hereby suspended for thirty (30J days, commencing at 2:00 a.m. 

, .. Monday, "N ovem b,er 11, 196 3, and terminating a~ 2: 00 a. m. · 
· .. w~~nesdalf, Decemb~r 1.1, 1963 •. 

EMERSON A~·TSCHUPP 
·ACT_INn DIREC.TOR' 
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4 .. DISCIPLINARY P~OCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES.NOT TRULY 
LABELED - PRIOR SIMILAR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
30 DA~S, _LESS 5 FOR PLEAo 

In the.Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against· 

·:£'.P,ORTS BAR & GRILL, INCo 
4012-14 Hudson Blvd~ 

· Union City, · N'" J" 

Holder· of Plenary Retail Consumption 
.·License. C-13, issued by the Board of 
Commissioners of the City· of Union 

. Citye 

) 

) 

) CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

) 

) 

) 
~-~----~~---------~------~~~-~-~--~--~~-
Krivit ·&.Krivit," Esqs,., by Maurice ·Mo Krivit, Esq., Attorneys 

. i for Licensee · 
David· S. Piltzer, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

· Beverage Control~ 

BY THE ACTING DIRECTOR: 

. License·e pleads 11.Qil vul t to a charge alleging that on 
August 23, 1963, ft possessed alcoholic beverages in six bottles 
bearing labels which did not truly describe their contents, in 
viola t~on of Rule 2.7 of State Regulation No. 20. 

Licensee has a previous record of suspension of license 
by the Director for thirty-five days effective July 5, 1956, for 
"hours" violation, possession of lottery tickets and possession 
of indecent matter, and for sixty days effective January 28, 
1957, for possession of "r·efills". Re Sports Bar & Gr1_11, Ip..Q.., 
Bulletin 1124, Item 2; Bulletin 1156, Item 5. 

The· prior record of suspension for dissimilar violation 
occurring more than five years ago disregarded, the license will 
be suspended for twenty-five days, the minimum in cases involving 
six bottles (Re Stanle¥ Laurence Associates, Inc., Bulletin 1508, 
Item 6), to which will be added five days for the record of 
suspension for similar violation occurring more than five but 
less than ten years ago (Re McClain & McCann, Bulletin 1427, 
Item 6), or a total of thirty days, with remission of five days 
for the plea ~ntered, leaving a net suspension of twenty-five 
days~ 

Accordingly, it is, on.this 16th day of October 1963, 

ORDERED.that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-13, 
issued by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Union City 
to Sports. Bar & Grill, Inc .• , for premises 4012-14 Hudson Blvd., 
Union City-, be and the same is hereby suspended for twenty-five 
(25) days, commencing at 3 a.m. Monday, October 21, 1963, and 
terminating at·3 a&m. Friday~ November 15, 1963. 

EMERSON A. TSCHUPP 
ACTING DIRECTOR 



BULLETIN 1540 PAGE 7. 

5. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~.ORDER TEMINATING. SUSPENSION FOR 
BALANCE OF TERM UPON PROOF OF CORRECTION OF UNLAWFUL SITUATION. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

JUNE KATHRYN CARLTON 
t/a CARLTON'S INN 
1292 -E. State Street 
Trenton 9, N. J. 

Holder of· Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-2, issued by the City · 
Council of the City of Trenton.and 
transferred during the pend·ency of 
these proceedings to · 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

, .. JUNE KATHRYN CARLTON and GEORGE ) 
CARLTON 

t/a CARLTON'S INN ) 
1292 E. State Street 
Trenton 9, N. J. ) 

ORDER 

Licensees, Pro se. 
David 86 Piltzer, Esq., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 

· · · Beverage Control. 

BY·THE. ACTING DIRECTOR: 

On September 23, 1963,. I entered an order suspending the 
license herein for the balance of its term, commencing September 
30, 1963, with leave to the licensee or any bona fide transferee 
of the license to file petition establishing correction of the 
then unlawful situation (undisclosed interest of George Carlton 
in the _license) for lifting of the suspension on or after 2:00 
a .mo Friday, October 25 ,. 1963, after the license had been 
suspended for twenty-five days. Re Carlton, Bulletin 1535, 
Item 5. 

It appearing from petition sibmitted by the licensees 
June Kathryn Carlton and George Carlton, to whom the license 
was transferred effective October 25, 196.3, that the unlawful 
situation. has been corrected, I shall grant the petition requesting 
termination of the suspension~ 

Accordingly, it is~ on this 28th day of October, 1963, 

ORDERED that the suspension heretofore imposed herein be 
and the same is hereby terminated, effective 2:00 a.me Tuesday, 
October 29, 1963~ 

EMERSON A. TSCHUPP 
ACTING DIRECTOR 
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· 6. .· nrscrPLtNA~Y PRocEEnrNas·:. -· -ClAMl3LINcf~ ·YNuMBE:Rs .. :SE'rsf· :~·· 
LICENSE SUSPEND.ED FOR 25 DAYS, LESS ·5 -.FOR 'PLEA'.·:· -.. 

- . . \ . . .. , .. ~ . . - ' - l "•'.. . . 

·. Itj ·the: .. Matter. of . Di.sc.fplinary .. , .... \ _ ··J . :,c~ · .. · · 

Prq<ieedings against · ... · . , , , f , . 
', . ' .. ~:. ' - .... CARL. ·TURSO AND :JOSEPH: TuRSO . . .-

· .... 400.Adams··stree·t .· ._ .. : ... ·· .... :· .. ·:·:· .... ;J , ··· ···"·:.·:~·).:</ ...... :.:co'N~LUSIONS · 
.. Hoboken, .N. J.. . .,. .. ... AND ORDER 

.. ; _. . . . . . - . . --. .. ; . . -~~ .·:..: )_ >· .. .. 
· Holders of Plenary Retail. Consumption·.· ,-:. _ · -.·'. :-. · ... · 
.··License C~l.76,. issued· by. the "Municipal ,'. . - '.)_ . · · · 

.. Board ·of. Alcoholic. Beverage .. :_Cp.ntrol_"of" ... :_.,. .. :_<.· 

( ._~ ' 

. ··· • !~::.~~!:~E:_~E~~:~:.L_~---~----~-:.~-L~£~ : . ·· .. , . 
... -. ~il ton,. :_-Keane & DeBona·, . ~s~.,- "·bi. Josep~ -~~ane ~·Esq~; '-AttC?rneys .. 

• _: • .. - .- •• .- • • "· ·_ • ··L for ·Licensees~ . =· .-- · •· .-

.··Edward F •. A~brose;. Esq~, Appear~ng fo:b the Di vision of: Ale oholic 
·.. · : · · · Beyerage Control. · · · _ · · 

' ~- · .. 

. . 
- · :Llce_risees "plead -non vult -to charges'._ (1) and (2) 

~1Il~g~rj;g ;;e.ha~t· _oia May 23, 1963, they permitted the acceptance of 
numbers bets on the licensed· premises, in.violation of Rules 6 
and 7 of State Regulation· No. 20. · - · 

. . . . . 

. . . Li~ensee~ have"a previous record of· -.suspension of. 
license by-the muni.cipal.issuing. authority for ten days, 
effective March 24, 1958, for "hours" violation. _ - · 

' . ~ ' • ' • ; • I 

. I 
- . The prior -,dissim_i~ar- record of' ·~mspension disregarded·. 

because occurring.more then five years· prior to the instant· 
.viol~t,ion,. the" license· will be suspended for twenty-five d·ays, 
.with remission. of. -.five days for the plea ·enter~d, leaving a . -
n~t·~uspension .. ot:.twenty .. days~.·Re Russo, Bulletin.1528, Item 7. 

· .. - ·;.-~---: · · · Acc9rdirigl;, i~ is·, on this 23d. d~y of October.; 1963 ,. · 
' . . . . . 

' .. , .. · . · ... - :~ ;·QRDERED·, .. ~hat·: B°lenary He.ta~t ,·donsumptton Licen~·e -C-176, 
-:~·<is·sue.ci .,by the Municipal Board ·of Alcoholic·. Beverage Control· of 

. -"--the City or· Hoboken to Carl Turso and. Joseph Turso for. 
:.:,·--.-pr·emises 400 Adams Str~et, .. Hoboken,-.· be:- .and' ·the· same is_ hereby. · 
:':·.':~µ$pended-fo'r. twen·ty-:(20) days, .commencing. at 2::00· a·.m·~-: Tuesday, 
<:<~_:O.o.tobe.r ·29,,1963, and-.termina~ing ,:at 2:00. a.m·~ Monday, November 

.. < 18' ·; .. 1963 - - - . . " ' - -
'• '._ ,, . ,. ~ ' - ' .-. 

:.: -:'. :~.':·=· ';·.: i.. _. 

. . EMERSON .. A: TSCHUPP . 
. ·ACTING. DIRECTOR 
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7~ 
ARRESTS~ 

ACTIVITY REi:_QRT FOR OCTOBER 1222 

Total number of persons arrested - - - - - - - - - - - .. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -
licensees and employees - - - - ~ - - - - - l~ 
Bootleggers - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9 

SEIZURES= 
Motor veh i cl es - fi sh i ng boats - - - . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ·- - - - - - - -
Distilled alcoholic bev.erages - gallons - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - • 
Wine - gallons - - --- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ - ___ - - _____ _ 
Brewed malt alcoholic beverages~ gallons - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

RETAIL LXCENSEESi 
Premises inspected - - - - ·- - - - - - - - · - - - - - - - - - ·- - - - - - - -· - - - - - - - ~. - ~ -
Premises where alcoholic beverages were gauged - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - ~ 
Bott 1 es gauged - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ... - - - - - - - -· - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - -
Premises where violations were found - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Vi o 1 at ions found - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ·- - - ·- - - ·- - - - - - - - - -· - - - - - - -
Unqualified anployees - - - - - - - - - 45 Other 1111:.~rcani·He business -- - - - - - - - ~ 
Reg~ 158 Sign not posted - - - - - - - '4 Disposal permit necessary - .;.. - -· - - - - 4 
Application copy not available - - - - - 24 Improper beer taps - ~ - - - - - - - - - . l 
Prohibited signs - - - - - - - - - - - - 7 Other violations - - - - - - - - - - - - 31 

. STATE LICENSEESs 
Pr em i ses i nsp ected - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -· •• - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
license applic~tions inve~tigated - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - -· - - - - - - -

COMPLA!NTSa . · 
Complaints assigned for inv~stigation - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - -.- -
Investigations ~mplet.ed - - - - - - - - - _,_.._ - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ ·.- - - - - - - - - - - - -
Investigations pending· - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -· - -- - - - - ~ -~ - - - - - - -

LABORATORY: . 
·Analyses made - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Refills from licensed premises - bottles - - - - - - - ~ - - - -· - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bottles from unlicensed premises - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

·1DENTIFICATIONg . . 
Cri~inal fingerprint identifications made - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ .:. - ~ - - - - ;,.. - - -
Persons f inger·printed for non-criminal purposes - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - ·~ - - - - - - - - - -
Identification contacts made with other enforcement agencies - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Motor vebi..c.Je identifications via NGJ. State Police teletype - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

DISCIPLINARY -~ROCEEDINGS: . 
Cases transmitted to mvni ci pali ti es - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -~ - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Violati·:>ns involved - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ·- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sale to minors - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 Sale dudng prohibited hours ~ - - - - - 4 

Cases instituted at Division - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Violations involved - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - · 

Possessing liquor not truly labeled - - 1 Retailer-to-retailer sale - - - - - - - l 
Permitting lo·rfory activity (nurrbers) Fr~vd and front - - - - - - - - - - ·- - -- ! 

on premises - - - - - - - 5 Unqualifie.d employee-· - - - ·- - - - - - - l 
Sale during prohibited hours - - -.- - - 3 Delivery w/o bona fide invoice - - - - - - l 
Sale belov filed price-·- - - - - - -·- ~ Possessinti? indecent matter - -· - - - - - - 1 
Sale to minors - - - - - - - - - - - - - · 2 Possessini;; contraceptives on premises - - l 
Hinderi.ng investigation - - - - - - - - 2 fraud ir1 applicatfori - - - -· ·- ·- - - - - 1 
Permitting bookmaking on premises - - - - 2 Failure to keep tn1e books of accoun-t - - l 
Purchase from improper source ~ - ~ - - - l Sale to intoxicated person - ~ - ·- - - - l 

Cases brought by municipalities on own initiative and reported fo Divis6on ·- - - - .... ·- - - - - - .~ -
Violations involved - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Sale to miners - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11 Permitting minor um.;ccomp .. b}1 p;;;rerl°t or 
Permitting brawls on premises.,. - - - - -6 guardif:n on premise:s (local rego) l 
H incier i ng i nvcstigation - - - - - - - - , 2 Perm i Hing g~mbl ing on premi se:so- - - - l 
Sale to intoxicated person - - - - - - - 1 Unqualified onployee - - - - - - - - - - 1 
Failure to have copy of license c::.ppli- Permitting lottery adivity on prem ... - 31 

cation on premises - - - - - - - - - l · 
HEARINGS HELD AT DIVISIONz , 
Total number of hearings held - - - - - ;.. ".'" - - - - - - ':- - - - ~ - - - - -· - - - - - ·· - - - - - - -

Appeals - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - ··. 6 Eligibility - - - - - - - - - - - - - - l~ 
Di sci pl inz.ry proceedings ..; - - - - ~ ·- .- :- 25 Seizures - - - - ·~ - - •M - - - - - - - -· ! 

STATE LICENSES AND PERMITS ISSUED; . . 
Toti:ll nunber issued - -:- - -· - ·- - ~. - - - - - - - - :- - ·· - - - - - - - - ~ - - - ·· - - - - - ~ - ·­

Licenses -·- - - - - _:.:. - -·-·- - -~ --~. -2: Social affair pennHs- - -· - ..,, - - - - 528 
Solicitors' pernits - -"~ - - ~ - - - - .:. -· 45 Misce~lc.:10e<:>1:Js ~emits - - •· - - - - - - l~O 
Employment permits - - - - - - -. -·- - - - 263.- Transit ans1enia - - - - - ·· - ·- -· - - 238 
Disposal permits - - - - - - - - - - - - - 81 Transit certific21tPs - - - - - - - - - !6 
Wine permits - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 553 

OFF I CE OF NlUSEMENT GAMES CONTP.OL r 
Enforcwcnt fi.les established->- - - - - - 55 

ENERSON A~ TSCHt..iPP 

. 23 

' 7.306 
2.375 

2s .. 402 

1,189 
481 

6,912 
127 
151 

25 
; 

381 
. 410 

147 

132 
59 
12 

8 
.284 
204 

1 

11 
. 11 

24* 
. 34 

23 . 
25 

Actirn~ Dlrecfor of Alcoholic Bevcrc;i~e Control 
Adi rli.:; Cornini 5!:· iciner of AmlJSemcnt Games Control 

Dc.ted: November l~ 1965 

*Includes one c<-:ricelldlon procecdirl!i! - lic<:·nse improvidently i!:1:i.:.u0d fo club not born:.1 fidea 

/ 
f 

!':I 
) 

/' 
/ 
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8. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE IN VIOLATION OF STATE 
REGULATION NO. 38 - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

PETER RUOCCO 
t/a JUDGE1S FOUR O'CLOCK CLUB 
13 Clark Street 
Paterson l, N. Jc 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-289, issued by the Board 
of Alcoholic Beverage Control for the 
City of Batersona 
------~-~-------~~~~-~~~~~~~-~~~----------
Martin Verp, Esq., Attorney for· Licensee. 

)' 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS : I 
AND ORDER 

Edward F. Ambrose, Esqo, Appearing for the Division c;>f Alcoholi·c 
Beverage Control. 

BY THE ACTING DIRECTOR: 

At:J.the hearing held herein· licensee entered a -"technical 
plea of.not guilty" to a charge alleging that on August 24, 
1963, at 2 :i 55 a .mG he permitted removal ·of six cans of beer f.ront 
the licensed premises in violation of Rule l of State Regulation 
No. 38, waived the necessity of any hearing and consented to the 
Director's reference to the agents• reports to ascertain the 
facts, reserving the right to address a.rgument to the legality 
of the charge and to make statement in mitigation of any 
penalty to be imposed. 

Reports of investigation disclose that at the time 
and on the date charged, agents saw a patron whisper across 
the bar to the bartender who then went to the rear room where 
the licensee was, then came back behind the bar, took a 6-pack 
of beer from the cooler and put it into a bag and on a shelf 
in the barroom. At this time the agents were asked to leave by 
the licensee because it was closing time. Outside the p~e1nises, 
the agents saw the patron leave carrying the bag, stopped .~m 
and all returned to the tavern where the licensee readily 
admitted that the patron had taken the 6-pack out but claimed 
that the patron was taking it to his (the patron's) home for 
the personal use of the licensee. 

Even assuming that the beer was intended for the personal 
consumption of the licensee as claimed, its removal from the 
licensed premises during prohibited hours falls clearly within 
the interdiction of the applicable regulation. Re Dublin 
House, Inc., Bulletin 1296, Item 3. And that the regulation· 
applies to conduct by a licensee personally (not the case here 
since the removal was by another person allegedly in behalf o·f 
the licensee) in view of its prohibition that licensees shall 
not ''allow, permit or suffer" the removal, see In Re Schneider, 
12 N .J. Super 449., ~-57 holding that: 

"lt would be fantastic to ~uppose that a licensee. 
who himself personally disobeys the r,egulation 
does not 'allow, permit and suffer•· the occurrence 
of the violationo" 

Argument of counsel as to the alleged inc·onsistency 
of the language of the several rules of State Regulation No. 
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38 . with the' title. thereof has . been. copsidered ·and . determined. as . 
· wi'thout. ·m~ri t~ · · 

I find the lic'ens ee guilty as charged • 

. ··.,, · ·.Abse·n~ -.p·rfor record and considering the matters ·alleged 
in mitiga tiop,.. the-· license will · b.e sus:pended for fifteen days, 

· . the· minimum: period· imposed in similar unaggravat.ed first offense 
c&s·es •. Cf. Re York Tavern, A Corl>oration; Bulletin 1532, 
Item lQ. · 

·. ·.>Accordingly., it is, .on. th~s 22d.day of October, 1963; 

. . . . . ... . .. :o.RDERED. tha~" Plenary Retail Cons~ption License C-289, 
··issued. gy .. the· Board ·af ·Alcoholic Beverage Control for the City 
.·of ·P.ater.son 'to ·Reter J~uocc.o, t/a.· J_udge_.,s Four o'clock Club,. for . 
. ·premises 13. _Clark.-..St_re.e·t,.~ Paterson, "be and the same. ls hereby 
.suspended ~o.r fifteen (15) days/ 'connnenc·ing at 3 :00 a .m. ' . 
Tuesday, October.29, --196), -apd·:'terminating at 3:00 a.m. Wednesday, 

..... November 13,: 1963~. · · · · 

EMERSON A. TSCHUPP . 
ACTING DIRECTOR 

·,.,_ .· ._-

. , 9. · DISQUALIFICAT1'0N REMOVAL·· PROCEEDINGS ~ MAIL THEFT. - ·FORGING . 
. , V. S. T-REASURER ~ S ·cHEC~S ~ ORDER REMOVING D~SQU:ALIFICATION. 

.In the Matter of an, Application 
t.o Remove Disqualification because 
of a·conviction, Pursuant to 
R.S. 33:1-31.2. 

Case No. 17Sl 
... _. -- - - - ------.~ -----·-~ ..-- ------_.._ -----------.. ---.. 
~y .·THE ACTING DIRECTOR: · 

) 

) 

) 

. CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Petitioner's" criminal, record. discloses· that on ·August 
· ·13, 1935 he received a ·suspend~d sentence iri anoth~r state on a 

charge of unlawful entry and that on July 27, 1939, following con~· 
.. victions:. in a· federal court on .charges of mail theft and forging 
U.S. Treasurer's chec.ks, he was sentenced. to serve three years 
in a federal penitentiary and placed on proba t1on for fiv.e years 
to commence at the expiration of his prison term. Petitioner' 

· · ~~s ·released :from conf~nement on _October __ 8, 1941. -

Since the crimes· of. which the petitioner- was convic.ted 
on J_uly· 27, 1939 involved the element of moral turpitude, he 

_ . . . , ·:was there by rendered· ineligible· to be engaged in ·the alcoholic 
. bever_age industry."in- this-'_State., .· R.s. 33:1~2.5, 26. 

... -.." . In view -of·_ this·, i_t .is .Unriecessary to determine·, wheth.er 
.::pr: not peti tioner.•.·s:-- conv-ictiori ·on August 13, 1935, outl~ned : .. 

; " ~ : 

. ·.a.hove,. involves ·that element·~ 

:'. ·'» ·. "- ·: · " · .· : ·At· the he·~;ing-_ held .. herein·,. petitioner ( 51 years. old) 
·.;testified that· he· is married and li virl:g with his wife arid three 

.'· ,, .: · .. childr·en;· .that. for the past nine to ten years he has resided -_at 
_.'. his p.1·ese.· c. ad~ress; that he has recently filed an application 

-., ,':.with .thi.s. 'Division. for, an .empl9yment permit in which.he dis91osed 
_: __ ... h:L's. afor~said convi-ctioffs;"Jhat:.he is. presently employed as a 

:~~~:waite~ on·11censed~premi~es ~in· this state and that prior thereto· 
:\ '' · he ·wqrked .. 9-S ·a _baritend_er. and ~ifai ter on. licens_ed.,~premises in· 

.' .... I 
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another state for about seven monthE? and as a warehouse foreman,. 
for aborit six years. 

,,,· 

Petitioner further testified that he is asking for 
the removal of his disqualification .to be free to ·continue _his 
pre.sent employment and that ever since his release. from 
prisonoon.'october 8, 1941 he has not been convicted of any 

·crime·or arrested. 

The Police Department of the municipality wherein 
petitioner resides reports that there are no complai~ts or 
inve~tigations presently pending against the petitioner. 

· ·The petitioner produced three character,witnesses (a: 
_security guard, a registered nurse and .a:awai ter). who testified 
.that they have ·known petitio~er .for more .than. five years last, 
past, -~nd that in their opinion he. is now" an honest, law-
abiding person with a good reputation. . . · 

. Considering all of the ar'oresaid facts and circumstances, · 
I am ·Satisfied.that the petitioner has conducted himself in a 
law-abiding manner for five years.last past, and that his 
association with the alcoholic beverage.industry in this State 
wil~ not be contrary to the public interest.' .. · .. 

Accordingly, ,it is, on this 14th day of ·October, 1963, 

ORDERED that petitioner's statut'ory disqualification 
because of the convictions described herein be and the.same is 
hereby removed, in accordance with the.provisions of 
R.S. 33:1~31.2. 

EMERSON A. TSCHUPP: 
ACTING DIRECTOR 

lQ. STATUTORY AUTOMATIC SUSPENSION - ORDER LIFTING SUSPENSION. 

Auto.Susp.#235 
.In the Matter of the Automatiri 
Suspensipn of Plenary Retail 

··Consumption License C-J, issued by 
the Township Committee of· the 

:_ Township. of. Mansfield .to 
. . 

...... · GEORGE NEULS . 
. --.. _..· ... :_.::·,j;/a .RIVERVIEW ·INN. 

·.'-".-. _:-· ··s/s Route. #24 · 
. ·;.-.:: .. :· ·: . Mansfield Township 

.. " ... :'.·· "}~O P_ort Murray. R.D.j .N. J •.. · 

. :: BY THE ACTING DIRECTOR: 

) 

) 

) 

) 

-. ) 

) 

) 

ORDER 

On October 11, 1963, the licensee was given a ninety-day 
suspended sentence, placed on probation for one year and fined · 
$200 in the Warren County Court after.plea of guilty to a charge 
alleging that he had sold alcoholic beverages to a minor on June · · · 
20, 1963, in violation of R.S. 33:1-77. Said conviction result~a.·· 
in the automn tic suspension of his license for the balance. of,· . '.·· .... 
its term. R.S. 33:1-31.1·. · 

By order da tec1 September 10, · 1963, I susperided the. 
license for twenty days, effective September 17, 1963,·after the 
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· ·: ·. ·, .li:c-,ehs:e·e .:.plead~d .. non~ vul t in di·sciplin.ary_ proceedings :t~ a· . . : : ·:.: \ _: 
charge alleging that he sold alcohol;+c beverages to .·the same.>.> 
:minor~. He Neuls, Bulletin 1533, ltem.5. Under th~·cir~ilril~;tan¢e·.s;-, .... 
·.I -~~ll, ·.upon my own mo_ti_on, .enter ·an .order l~fting tha·· .. ~statutcl~Y ·:· · 
,. autom~tic suspension, effective immediatelyo· .. Re 'Liebert-~- : _ _. ···:· ··. 
: Bulle.tin· 1486, .. Item 7 ~ · · ·. . ... ·. · .... \. · · ·) .· · · 

,·~ . . .. . 

; ·" · ·,.~ :< : .Accordingly, . it is, on this· 17th· day . o-f. _O~.t~b~~.,: . i963.~ . 

. ·.· .. · ·.·.ORDERED· that the _statutory ~utomatlc ·5u.~·pens·i~r{or· sai<f"·:. 
lic~nse· C-3. ·be arid. the same is hereby. lifted, and·. said 'lic·erise .... 

. . . ~s. restored. to full, force and. operati<;m, ... effec·tive .. ·immediately •. ' 

· · .... · .· . ~ ... · ErvrnRsoN A. TSCHUPP .-
' • ~ • I 

' ' 

. · .. -' · AG_TING DIRE_CTOR . .·· . _ .. · ·. ". 

>.ti.::,·, DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS.·- ORDER- TERMINATING .·SUSPENSION . 
. ·c",:. FOR ·BALANCE. OF--:TERM. UPON:_ PRO.OF ·.oF 'CORRECTION OF· UNLAWFUL 

.. -._: ·:-~;.= .·C)ITUA~ION o·: .· , · ... : " ~ · , · .. · . . · : .. .. · · · · · · 
':·;' . ·-~-- . - .. . ·:· ' .. ; . . . . . 

N1':.~~~~.:::~~:;etg:f~~iscipiinary· · .·.' ·.~···.·· .... • ....•• -.. ~_·.· .. · 
·.=~_-;>x~~:~ .. :·w~·ITE :POODLE, . INC. -.. 
· ·. · < ....... _ 3.39 Plane Street. . 

." .. <::_: :. New~rk· 1, New Jersey 

···:'.Holder or· Plenary· Retail Consumption 
·.License C'"'.""534, issued by the 

Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage·· 
Control of the.City of Newark" 

) 

.. ) . 

) 

) 
. . '· . . . . 

·~-~--~-------~~----------~-------~---~--~ 

ORDER .. 

.".-.. Sam-µel ·Raffaelo, Esq., Attorney for Licensee. . 
· ... David s·~ .Piltzer, Esq., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 
•• =· :-:.· • . •. Beverage Control. -

'~; 
' _; '• 

.. .. : J?Y". THE .-ACTING DIRECTOR: 
/. ' . 

.... .. :"'·" > .. ·on Septe~ber 3, 1963, I ·entered an order suspending the 
· :· :: lic:en·se herein~ for ·the balance. of. i.ts term, commencing September· 
· · 9·, · 1963,-... wi.th -leave .. to the licensee or ·any bona fide t~ansferee of. 
· · tlie ··license .to 'file petition ·establishing correction of the .then 

··unlawful .si ti.la tion ~~ (undisclosed. interests of Ralph -Brienza, · 
"Michael-A. Contino and 9harles Caruso in the license) fo:r:11fting 

O'r ~he· suspen~ion on or after October 4, _1963. ·(Re White Poodle, · 
Inc., Bulletin 1530, Item_ 4) •. · · . . . · 

' . . . . . . 
'·' ·. ·:;. 

. ·. . .. . · ·rt· appearing .from pet:l tion submitted by the licensee 
·that the 'Unlawful. situation has been corrected by stock· transfer 

-._,.to ·Matthew· James Ross, -.$alvatore Bartone and Roger W. Bo-bbitt 
: : ... a~d .that. there ·are no undisclosed beneficial owners of the·· 

>:. :licensed pusiness, I shall grant ·the petition r_equ~sting·. 
<:·./·.termination of the suspension .... · 
. '·: '. . . . . . . . ~. . . . . :, . 

, .·; :·, 
' . . . - ~ 

.. , ,_. ·Accordingly,· 1 t is,· on this 17th· da·y of· October,· 1963, 

,.,; . :,_'.·"':".ORDERED that- the·suspension.here.tofore· 'imposed herein· be· 

;~~!:t~:Q~~o;~~ ~~~\%63 ~ere by terminated,. effective 2:~0 a,.m. Fr~day, 

EMERSON ·A •.. TSCHUPP 
ACTING DIRECTOR 
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· ·1~,. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO A MINOR - LICENSE SUSPENDED 
. .,FOR 15· DAYSe 

. ·In the ·Matter of Disciplinary 
·Proc~idings··agairist · 

. Fraie.tta, ~nc., 
t/a\Orlando Cate 
.30'8 Orlando Avenue 
Glouc~ster City, ~- .J., 

:, • ,J 

) 

) 

) 

) 

· .. : -.~Hc>lde·r· of Plenary Retail. Consumption ) 
: : .. License· ·C-141 . issu_ed· by the Oommen · · 
~. ·:COWlCi.l. or:: the City or Gloucester ~City.. ) 

·':~ ·. :·.<.:.. :. ;.. ·:-.. ·.~· .. ~.:· ·.·.~: .. - .. :.. ::_ .. ~ -: .·.-·. ~ ·- . ~ ·. - - . - - . · .... - -

·coNCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

,·... . ~~" . '. ',, . . 

;_ .. :./,.-~ ... c~U.1r1e1d. · &:<zanial~ _Es.qs· •.. ,_: by M:arti~-·F. Caulfield, ·Esq., Attorneys· 
··· · · · · .. · for Licensee. · 

. } ·D~!i~~·~~ P:ll.tZe~,:. Esq~, APPearing for Division of Alcoholic 
'»-: :.. .. . ,: .. ·:._.-. .. <-. . · ~:. Beverage· Control ·· · 

~-:>'.~-,~~;\THE .. -AcTING'..DIRECTdR: · ".. ,. ? : .. ; _. . 
- '. . ~.. .. - . - . 

·.:-.· .. ·.'.. :'-' .. -·Th~- -H~·~rer. ha~· ·filed ·.the· followin~ Report herein: 
4) ••• '. ••• ·.·.' 

'.Y '11i.iCensee pleaded not guilty to the folloWlng charge: . · 

.. "•art· •June< 20; .1963;:. yoti:sold, .serveci and delivered. and-~-' 
, :_...· .'.· ·allow_ed,. :_,p.~rmi tted. and sUff ered the sale, service · 
.. :-- . ·"and deliv~ry ·of ·alcoholic b~verages, ·directly ;or in- · 
\, · :·, directly,- to· a person under . the age of twenty-one (21) 
·:: ...... :·years,· viz-•. ,· Francis· -:--:-, . age _ 181 and ~llowed, per~ -. , · _ . 
.. · . ·mitted and . suffered the .consumption of! alcohol~c bever.~ 

·.:ages by -.such person. ;tn and upon your licensed premises; 
-" . in viola ti on of Rule 1 of· State ·Regula ti on No. 20. ' · 

. "To. ·substantiat'e the charge the Division produced Francis 
"~-.-,. Ralph '--- and ABC Agent J. . 

:."·: ·. < .-··. "-Su~qinctly ·stated, _tneir testimony shows that on Thursday_ 
··:evening,. June 20, 1963, Francis and Ralph (both IS years or age) . 
. drove to the licensee's premises and parked in the rear of the 
.. building. Francis entered the barroom, which is located in the 
·cellar in the rear, and purchased from the bartender, who required 
no proof of his age, a can of beer whichhe consumed on the premises 
and a si~-pack of beer for off-premises consumption. Rejoini~g his 
companion, he placed the six pack in· his car and proceeded to a 
drive~in theater where both consumed ~11 but one can of the beverage, 
keeping the empty cans in the car. As they traveled homeward they 

·were ·stopped by a police off-icer of the Woodbury Police Department 
'.·. who, ascertaining their age.s and observ1.ng the beer_ cans,. conducted 
, · . them_._ to police headquartE'.rs~ · · · · · · · · · 

"On June 2·6th Agent _J, acting upon information transmitted·· 
-... :.to· the Division -by the aforesaid Police J:)epartment', questioned , " 
:-.. the minors at- their ·homes and was directed by them to the _licensed 
' .... · -·premises which they identified as the place where the beer was· _ : 
-' .. ,_obtained.· Francis failed to· id·entify Roland Swain (the· bartender­
.. on duty on the date alleged) or.any.of the corporation's office:rs. 
· as the. person who had served.him~· · · ·-~ 

· ''~thoriy _Fraietta, secretary. and treasur~r. of the. corporate. 
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'licensee, te~tified th.a~ the.~corporation· ha.d ·taken over the 
.license~ business on April .5, 196.3.ll and that his wife (also 
an officer of the corporation) tends bar during the day and that 
Roland Swain (an employee) relieves .. her a·t 6 pom!b; that he serves.· 
bottled beer to his c.ustomers at the bar. and canned beer for off­
premises consumption; that on the eveni-ng of ·the date .alleged he. 
and his wife _were present in the tavern, and that he didn't see 
Francis at tliat time or at any· other time prior .to his appearance 
on the premises with the agent~ 

if Having carefully considered the evidence adduced 
herein, I find that the minor Frf!ncis was served an alcoholic 
·beverage w~ich he consumed on the licensed premises; that therein 
.he purchased a. six-pack of canned beer for off-premises consumption, 
and that none of the licensee's agents required written representation 
a·s to ·his age., Those facts :Q.aving been established to my satis­
.facti_on, and because the minor's fa1lure to identify the person 
who made the sales., service and delivery of the alcoholic beverages 
to him is not fatal in disciplinary proceedings against the 
iicense.e (Re La·gomarsino, . __ Bulletin 1495, Item 1, and cases cited 
,.therein), r conelude that the Division has established the truth· 
of the charge by a fair preponderance of the believable evidence. 
I recommend, therefore, that the licensee be adjudged guilty as 
chargede 

"Since the licensee bas no prior adjudicated record, I 
further recommend that its license be suspended for fifteen days 
(the minimum penalty imposed for a sale of alcoholic beverages to 
an 18-year-old minoi)~ Re Poznak, Bulletin 1527, Item lL," . 

No written exceptions to the Hea·rer 2 s Report were 
filed with me within the time limited by Rule 6 of State 

. R_egula tion No '11 16 0 

Having carefully considered the record herein,· including 
-the transcript qf the testimony, the summation of the)licensee's 
: attorney and the Hearer's Report, I concur in the findings and con­

,: clusion.~of the Hearer and adopt his recommendationo 

Accordingly, it is~·· on this 13th day of November 1963, 

ORDERED that Plenary Reta.11 Consumption License C-14, 
.. issu~d by .the Common Council of the City of Glouc~ster City to 

Fraietta, Inell), t/a Orlando Cafe, for premises 308 Orlando 
,: :,· Avenue, Gloucester City, be and the same is hereby suspended 
.. for fifteen· (15) days, commencing at 2 acvml). Wednesday, November·· 

"-1~· <·,2.o,· 1963,. and- terminating at ·2 a.mo Thursd~y, December ;, 1963~-

EMERSONAQ TSCHUPP 
ACTING DIREOTOll." . 



.. PAG'E 16 . BULLETIN. 1540 .. • ,, 

.13 •. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS SALE TO MINORS - LICENSE:SUSPENDED 
FO-R 15 DAYS, LESS 5_ FOR PLEA. . .. 

- . 

_ In. the. Matter o·r Disciplinary· 
·~P~oceedings .again~t 

. _: THE OLD HOMESTEAD, INC. 

. t/a THE HAMILTON BAR . 
·.Northeast· Corner of Landis Ave. 

.& Garton-Rd • 
. . Deerfield Township 

.. ·.pa RD ,#2~- _Bridgeton, N. J. 
' -

. . ·Holder of -Plenary Retail Consumption 
: . ~-_Li cerise C-5, is sued· by the Tow ship 
·Co~ittee of Deerfield Township •. 

,' .' ... 

. ·.BY 'TH_E·ACTING:'DIRECTO;R: .. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 
""' ; 

. CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER· · . 

~~ _._, >-_).·'. ··<. ·,, ::·Lj_ce~s-ee· _-pleads .non- vult· tq .a cha~ge ·alleging that on 
-::_-· J3~ptember. 28-29, 1963 j_· it· sold drinks· of alcoholi<;: beve~ag.es · to . 
. · ... ._-~wq miriors,- .age. 19 and 20, -in violation of. Rule ·1 of St~te 

.. ':RegUJ.~tion 1'Jo" 20. . . . : . · · . · · 

/.:; .• > ' \ < . Abseiit. pri~r• record,. ~he. license·· ,;;111. be· Suspended 
::" ... -~or ;'fi-fteen days' with remission of. five 'days for the plea 
·~··::--;·.~nt.ered·_., ,leaving .a· net-_. suspension.. of ten .. days~ ·:·Re Frank's. Bar 
',".>,&--'_-Grill 2_ Ince;-~ Bulletin _1510, .: Item, 11. _·. _ .- -, ·. . 

·>·· \-··. · Ac~ordi~~:l_;, it is, on this:2ist,day of Octob.erl963, 

: ,· •, ;.:J':.: ••.•. !'.. ·. bRri~RE~ · .• ~hat· Pt enary . Re ta 11. ~ons·ump tio~. L~c ~ns e C~ 5; · ·· · · 
, · :'.:::i-s .. s:Ue.d._' by:_'the ~ ToWn~hi-p ·Committee" of ·Deerfield Township. to: The 
·.-,<.Old· ;Home·stead;··~·"Inc .•. , t/a· The Hamil totj. Bar, . for premises ·?.t 

-, :::,; .. :; Nor.the~st<_C_orner .. ·o:t:" Landis Av~nue & Gar.ton 'Road,- Deerfiel4. · · . .- :. 
_.,:;~:"~.~· .. "l'owrtsh:l:.:P:; ... :·Be· and··:-tne sam·e·_·fs. -.h_ereby, suspended-_ for· ten (10) days·, , 
.. ._.::.·::!·:tjomine_h;~-irig_ at·. 2: ao,m •. Monday;· .October .. 28,-· '.19?3," .and termin~ting .·· >. 

::·;_a~·:.:2 ; .. ·?.-···~··:_-;/rhu.rsq~y; · .Nov_emb_er.'·._ 7; .. 196.3 o . . .:'. - . · . . . . .. . . 
. , .. ~- , '. " • , . . . • ·:. I '•' . 

• \J. ,!·, •. ..• 
'· ' 

·.,. 


